## "GOD PARTICLES 'n US: Finding the Holographic Heart of the World"

Installation Project Synopsis:

The "God Particles in Us" TM project is an experiential installation designed for all ages. The project has one primary goal: to place the viewer at the intersection of science, art, and spirit where that viewer, namely you, will recognize and give birth to a new cosmology that is incontrovertibly shared by all life.

Walking throughout the installation hall you, the viewer, will experience in a solid finite body, possibly for the first time, the "Infinite Universe" located in yourself, your unique place within this "Infinite Universe", and your absolute connection to all things. You will find the "Holographic Heart of the World" to be the "Infinite Universe" within yourself.

On the first wall of the hall, you will encounter motion-activate digital image sequences where you visually interact with the life-cycle of the Supernova 1987a. This life-cycle is shown to you via a selection of the paintings you see here. Introduced to the "God Particles" within you, you are then connected to the 3-D "Infinite Universe" in your physical body by walking through a circular mandala of monumental (7x10ft.) paintings; and finally, resting inside a large geodesic dome you discover your absolute 4-D connection to and place in the "Holographic Heart of the World".

Combining ancient materials with the latest interactive media technology, the "God Particles in Us" project reveals the fertile byways connecting the worlds of sub-atomic particles, the nuerophysics of the human heart, the unfolding scientific discoveries in the world of Supernova 1987A, and the spiritual genius of each participating visitor to the installation exhibit.

As the miraculous and still unexplained science of the Supernova 1987a and the visionary work of Jennet Inglis coalesce, a universal cosmology is born within you, the viewer. Our new "God Particles in Us" cosmology continues its journey around the world, connecting each new viewer to the "Holographic Heart of the World".

© Jennet Inglis, 2103 Staunton, Virginia